

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

P E T I T I O N F O R S P E C I A L L E A V E T O A P P E A L (C I V I L) N O.1 1 4 6 2 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgment and order dt. 26.3.2007 in CMW P No. 60135 / 2006
of the
High Court of Judicature at Allah abad)

C O N T O N M E N T B O A R D , M E E R U T & A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

K. P . S I N G H & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 27 / 07 / 2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E V. S. S I R P U R K A R

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Sharma , Adv.

Mr. Ran a Ranjit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R a jiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

U P O N hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dr. D.K. Garg, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of Respondent
Nos. 1 and 2. Service is waived on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Let service be effected
on the remaining respondents.

In the meantime, Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 may file their counter- affidavit.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR- cum- P S

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master