

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11462/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CMWP No.  
60135/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CONTONMENT BOARD, MEERUT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.P. SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondents, the  
case is adjourned by four weeks to enable him to file counter affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)  
Court Master